

Intercom



Mechanical

Dimensions	324.8 x 113.7 x 28.3 mm (12.8 x 4.5 x 1.1")
Weight	Device: 965 g (2.1 lb) Bracket: 445 g (1 lb)
Enclosure material	Aluminum alloy, UV-stabilized polycarbonate, glass
Mount material	Powder-coated stainless steel
Mounting	Wall mount (Included) Surface angle mount, flush mount, gooseneck pedestal (Optional) Sunshield kit (Optional)
Weatherproofing	IP65

Hardware

Networking interface	(1) GbE RJ45 port
Connectivity	Bluetooth® 4.2 NFC
Power method	PoE
Supported power voltage	48V DC
Max. power consumption	13W
ESD/EMP protection	Air: ±15kV, contact: ±8kV
Sensors	ToF sensor ALS sensor
LEDs	(1) LCM protective mode LED (1) LED Floodlight for camera (13) Keypad LED backlight
Button	(1) Factory-reset
Operating temperature	-30 to 60° C (-22 to 140° F)
Operating humidity	5 to 90% noncondensing

Display

Resolution	1024 × 600 (16:9)
Max. frame rate	30 FPS
Brightness	Max. 1000 nits (typical)

Optics

Camera sensor	Max. 8MP (3264 x 2448)
View angle	H: 79.4°, V: 97.5°, D: 118.2°

Audio

Microphone	(2) MEMS microphone
Speaker	(1) 4 ohm, 2W



NFC

NFC frequency	13.56 MHz
NFC read range	<30 mm
NFC standards	ISO 14443A, 14443B, 15693
NFC technology	NFC Tag 1,2,3,4,5 MIFARE Classic MIFARE Plus Mifare Ultralight MIFARE DESFire

LED

System	Amber: LCM in protective mode in extreme thermal conditions. The system is still live.
--------	--



Veiligheidsmeldingen (indien van toepassing)

- Lees, volg en bewaar deze instructies.
- Houd u aan alle waarschuwingen.
- Gebruik alleen hulpmiddelen/accessoires die door de fabrikant zijn gespecificeerd.

WAARSCHUWING: Het niet voorzien in de juiste ventilatie kan brandgevaar veroorzaken. Houd ten minste 20 mm ruimte naast de ventilatiegaten voor voldoende luchtstromen.

WAARSCHUWING: Stel dit product niet bloot aan regen of vocht om het risico op brand of elektrische schokken te verminderen.

WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik dit product niet op een plaats die niet is toegestaan kan lopen.

WAARSCHUWING: Vermijd het gebruik van dit product tijdens onweer. Er bestaat een klein risico op elektrische schokken door blikseminslag.

Informatie elektrische veiligheid (indien van toepassing)

- Naleving is vereist met betrekking tot spanning, frequentie en stroomversterkte zoals aangegeven op het etiket van de fabrikant. Aansluiting op een andere stroombron dan de gespecificeerde kan leiden tot een onjuiste werking, schade aan de apparatuur of brandgevaar als de beperkingen niet in acht worden genomen.
- Er zijn geen onderdelen in deze apparatuur die door de gebruiker kunnen worden onderhouden. Onderhoud mag alleen worden uitgevoerd door een gekwalificeerde servicetechnicus.
- Deze apparatuur is voorzien van een afneembare voedingskabel met een geleitende kabel voor veiligheidsaarding voor aansluiting op een geaard stopcontact.
 - Vervang de voedingskabel niet door een andere dan het meegeleverde goedgekeurde type. Gebruik nooit een adapterstekker om op een 2-draads stopcontact aan te sluiten, omdat dit de continuïteit van de aardingsdraad tenietdoet.
 - De apparatuur vereist het gebruik van de geleitende kabel als onderdeel van de veiligheid van de apparatuur. Wijziging of verkeerd gebruik kan schokgevaar opleveren dat kan leiden tot ernstig letsel of de dood.
 - Neem contact op met een gekwalificeerde electriciteits- of fabrikant als er vragen zijn over de installatie voorraad u de apparatuur aansluit.
 - Beschermende aarding wordt geleverd door de vermelde AC-adaptor. De installatie in het gebouw moet zorgen voor een passende kortsluitbeveiliging.
 - De beschermende bonding moet worden geïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met de plaatselijke nationale regels en voorschriften voor de bedrading.

Verklaring blootstelling aan straling

- Deze apparatuur moet worden geïnstalleerd en bediend met een minimale afstand van 20 cm tussen u en het apparaat.
- Deze transmitter mag niet worden gebruikt in combinatie met een andere antenne of transmitter.

Frequentiebanden tijdens gebruik (MHz):	13.56	2400-2483.5
Maximale RF-uitgangsvermogen:	≤ 8.73 dbm	≤ 20 dbm

Conformiteitsverklaring

UBIQUITI verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat, UA-Intercom voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten en andere relevante voorwaarden uit de Europese richtlijnen 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2014/35/EU. De software van het apparaat is in overeenstemming met de vereisten van de Richtlijn van de Europese Raad van 2002 betreffende de veiligheid van de informatie van de gebruiker van de verandering van vervangen. De volledige EU-conformiteitsverklaring en gedetailleerde nalevingsinformatie vindt u op ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Netherlands

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Netherlands

Informatie o bezpieczeństwa (jeśli dotyczy)

- Przeczytaj niniejsze instrukcje, postępuj zgodnie z nimi i zachowaj je.
 - Przestrzegaj wszystkich ostrzeżeń.
 - Używaj wyłącznie akcesoriów określonych przez producenta.
- OSTRZEŻENIE:** Niezapewienie odpowiedniej wentylacji może spowodować zagrożenie pożarowe. Aby zapewnić odpowiedni przepływ powietrza, należy zachować co najmniej 20 mm wolnej przestrzeni obok otworów wentylacyjnych.
- OSTRZEŻENIE:** Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko pożaru lub porażenia prądem elektrycznym, należy chronić ten produkt przed deszczem lub wilgocią.
- OSTRZEŻENIE:** Nie należy używać tego produktu w miejscu, które może zostać zanurzone w wodzie.
- OSTRZEŻENIE:** nie należy używać tego produktu podczas burzy z wyładowaniami elektrycznymi. Występuje wówczas wysokie ryzyko porażenia piorunem.

Informatie o bezpieczeństwie elektrycznym (jeśli dotyczy)

- Napięcie, częstotliwość i natężenie prądu zasilania muszą być zgodne z wymaganiami podanymi przez producenta. Podłączenie do niepożądanego źródła zasilania może spowodować uszkodzenie i spowodować nieprawidłową pracę urządzenia. Uszkodzić je lub stanowić zagrożenie pożarowe w przypadku nieprzeznaczonego ograniczenia.
- Wentylacja urządzenia nie ma części, które można wymienić lub naprawić samodzielnie. Czynniki serwisowe muszą być wykonywane wyłącznie przez wykwalifikowanego technika serwisowego.
- W zestawie z urządzeniem znajduje się oddzielny przewód zasilający z uzziemieniem, który można podłączyć do uzziemionego gniazda elektrycznego.
 - Należy zastępować dotychczasowy i zatwierdzony przewód zasilający przewodem innego rodzaju. Nie wolno podłączać wtyku zasilacza do gniazka na wtyki i dwoma bolcami, ponieważ w takim przypadku nie będzie można korzystać z funkcji uzziemienia tego przewodu.
 - Certyfikat bezpieczeństwa przewodu na zastosowanie wyłącznie w przypadku użycia przewodu z uzziemieniem. Modyfikacja lub niewłaściwe użycie przewodu może stwarzać zagrożenie porażenia prądem, które może doprowadzić do poważnych obrażeń ciała lub śmierci.
 - W razie wątpliwości dotyczących instalacji przed podłączeniem urządzenia należy skontaktować się z wykwalifikowanym elektrykiem lub jego producentem.
 - Zasilacz sieciowy widoczny na liście zapewnienia uzziemienia ochronne. Odpowiednie zabezpieczenie zwarciowe powinno być zapewnione przez instalację obecna w budynku.
 - Należy zapewnić połączenie ochronne zgodne z krajowymi przepisami i zasadami dotyczącymi okablowania.

Oswiadczenie o zainstalowaniu promieniowania

- Urządzenie to należy zainstalować i obsługiwać w odległości co najmniej 20 cm od ciała użytkownika.

- Nadajnika tego nie można umieszczać w sąsiedztwie innych anten ani nadajników ani używać go w połączeniu z innymi antenami i nadajnikami.

Maksymalna częstotliwość wyjściowa (MHz):	13.56	2400-2483.5
Maksymalna moc wyjściowa RF:	≤ 8.73 dbm	≤ 20 dbm

Declaracja zgodności

Firma UBIQUITI oświadcza, że to urządzenie UA-Intercom jest zgodne z podstawowymi wymaganiami i dodatkowymi dyrektywami dyrektyw 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Oprogramowanie urządzenia nie może wpływać na zgodność z RED, nawet w przypadku wymiany lub zastąpienia oprogramowania. Pełną treść deklaracji zgodności UE i szczegółowe informacje zgodności są dostępne pod tym adresem internetowym: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Netherlands

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Netherlands

Notificări de siguranță (dacă este cazul)

- Citiți cu atenție toate instrucțiunile.
 - Țineți seama de toate avertismentele.
 - Utilizați numai dispozitive atașabile/accesorii specificaate de producător.
- AVERTISMENT:** Neferumizarea unei ventilatii corespunzătoare poate cauza pericol de incendiu. Păstrați un flux de cel puțin 20 mm lângă orificiile de ventilație pentru a distanța de aer adecvat.
- AVERTISMENT:** Pentru a reduce riscul de incendiu sau electrocutare, nu expuneți acest produs la ploaie sau umezeală.
- AVERTISMENT:** Nu utilizați acest produs în locuri care se pot scufunda în apă.
- AVERTISMENT:** Evitați utilizarea acestui produs în timpul unei furtuni cu descărcări electrice. Există posibilitatea unui risc îndepărtat de electrocutare ca urmare a fulgerelor.

Informații privind siguranța electrică (dacă este cazul)

- Conformitatea este obligatorie cu privire la tensiune, frecvență și cerințele actuale indicate pe eticheta producătorului. Conectarea la o sursă de alimentare electrică diferită de cele specificate poate avea drept rezultat funcționarea necorespunzătoare, daune la echipament sau poate reprezenta un pericol de incendiu dacă restricțiile nu sunt respectate.
- În interiorul acestui echipament nu există piese ce pot fi servitate de operator. Lucrul de service trebuie să fie executat exclusiv de un tehnician de service calificat.
- Acest echipament este dotat cu un cablu de alimentare electrică detașabil care are un fir de legare la pământ integral pentru conexiunea la o priză de siguranță împământată.
 - Nu încercați cablu de alimentare electrică cu unul care nu este de tipul omologat oficial. Niciodată nu utilizați o fișă de adaptor care conectează la o priză cu 2 fire deoarece astfel se interrupe continuitatea firului de legare la pământ.
 - Echipamentul necesită utilizarea firului de legare la pământ ca parte a certifierii pe care trebuie să o conecta echipamentul. Utilizarea necorespunzătoare pot reprezenta pericol de foc, care poate avea drept rezultat accidentări grave sau decesul.
 - Contactați un electrician calificat sau producătorul dacă aveți întrebări legate de instalare înainte de a conecta echipamentul.
 - Legarea la pământ de protecție este asigurată de adaptorul de c.a. menționat. Instalarea câblului trebuie să ofere o protecție de rezolvă corespunzătoare în caz de scurtcircuit.
 - Trebuie instalată o legătură de protecție în conformitate cu regulile și reglementările naționale locale.

Declaratie privind expunerea la radiații

- Acest echipament trebuie instalat și utilizat la o distanță de minimum 20 cm între radiator și corpul dvs.

- Acest transmisiٹر nu trebuie să fie amplasat în aceeași locație sau utilizat împreună cu orice altă antenă sau alt transmisiٹر.

Benzi de frecvență pentru funcționare (MHz):	13.56	2400-2483.5
Putere max. de ieșire RF:	≤ 8.73 dbm	≤ 20 dbm

Declaratie de conformitate

Prin prezenta, UBIQUITI, declară că acest dispozitiv, UA-Intercom, este conform cu cerințele esențiale și alte dispoziții relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Software-ul dispozitivului nu poate afecta funcționarea dispozitivului. Software-ul echipamentelor radio, chiar și în cazul în care software-ul este modificat sau înlocuit. Textul complet al declarației de conformitate UE și informații detaliate despre conformitate sunt disponibile la următoarea adresă de internet: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Țările de Jos

Säkerhetsanvisningar (om tillämpligt)

- Följ och behåll dessa instruktioner.
 - Beakta alla varningar.
 - Använd endast bilhög/tillbehör som anges av tillverkaren.
- VARNING:** Underlåtenhet att tillhandahålla tillräcklig ventilation kan orsaka brandfara. Ha minst 20 mm fritt utrymme bredvid ventilationshål för tillräcklig luftflöde.
- VARNING:** För att minska risken för brand eller elektriska stötår bör du undvika att produkten utsätts för regn eller fukt.
- VARNING:** Använd inte produkten på en plats som kan bli nedsänkt i vatten.
- VARNING:** Undvik att använda produkten vid åskväder. Det kan finnas en liten risk för elektriska stötår vid blixnadslag.

Information om säkerhet (om tillämpligt)

- Efterlevnad med krav för spänning, frekvens och ström anges i tillverkarens etikett. Anslutning till en annan ström källa än den angivna kan orsaka felaktig funktion, skador på utrustningen eller utlösning av brandrisk om begränsningarna inte följs.
- Det finns inga delar som används som serva inuti denna utrustning. Service bör endast utföras av en behörig servicetekniker.
- Utrustningen är försedd med en löstagbar strömladd som har en uttagning skyddsjordledning avsedd för anslutning till ett jordat säkerhetsuttag.
 - Byt inte ut strömladd mot en som inte är av den godkända typen som tillhandahålls. Använd aldrig en adapterstikkontakt för att ansluta till ett 2-trådsuttag eftersom detta förstör förbindelsen i jordledning.
 - Utrustningen kräver användning av jordledning som en del av säkerhetscertifieringen. Modifiering eller felaktig användning kan innebära risk för stötår som kan resultera i allvariga personskador eller dödsfall.
 - Kontakta en behörig elektriker eller tillverkaren om du har frågor om installationen innan du ansluter utrustningen.
 - Skyddande jordning ges av växelströmsadaptern i listan.
 - Byggnadsinstallationen ska ge lämpligt kortslutningskydd.
 - Skyddande potentialjämning måste installeras i enlighet med lokala, nationella regler och förfordningar för kablage.

Meddelande om exponering för strålning

- Utrustningen bör installeras och användas med ett minsta avstånd på 20 cm mellan radiator och din kropp.

- Sändaren får inte placeras tillsammans med eller köras tillsammans med någon annan anten eller sändare.

Maks RF-utefekt:	13.56	2400-2483.5
	≤ 8.73 dbm	≤ 20 dbm

Försäkran om överensstämmelse

Härmed försäkras UBIQUITI att den här enheten, UA-Intercom, efterlever de viktiga kraven och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiven 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Enhetens programvara kan inte påverka överensstämmelsen med den RODO, även om programvaran ändras eller byts ut. Den fullständiga EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse och detaljerad information om efterlevnad är tillgänglig på följande internetadress: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nederländerna

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nederländerna

Bezpečnostní informace (ak sa používa)

- Tieto pokyny si prečítajte, dodržiavajte ich a odložte si ich. Heďte všetky varovania.
 - Používajte len príslušné zariadenia/príslušenstvo špecifikované výrobcom.
- VAROVANIE:** Nedostatočná ventilácia môže spôsobiť nebezpečenstvo požiaru. Pri ventilácii otvoroch nechajte voľný priestor minimálne 20 mm, aby sa zabezpečilo primerané prúdenie vzduchu.
- VAROVANIE:** Nevystavujte tento produkt dažďu ani vlhkosti, aby sa znížilo riziko požiaru alebo záslah elektrickým prúdom.
- VAROVANIE:** Tento produkt nepoužívajte na miestach, ktoré sa môžu ocitnúť pod vodou.
- VAROVANIE:** Tento produkt nepoužívajte počas búry s bleskami. Mohlo by to predstavovať vzdialené riziko zasiahnutia elektrickou energiou z blesku.

Informácie o elektrickej bezpečnosti (ak sa používa)

- Výžučná a spätná spojovacia napätia, frekvencia a elektrického prúdu uvedených na štítku výrobu. Prípojenie k inému ako špecifikovanému napájaciemu zdroju môže zapríčiniť nesprávne fungovanie, poškodenie zariadenia alebo v prípade potrebného omezdzení môže predstavovať nebezpečenstvo požiaru.
- V tomto zariadení sa nachádzajú žiadne diely, ktorých servis by mohla vykonať obšlujujúca osoba. Servis smie vykonávať výlučne kvalifikovaný servisný technik.
- Toto zariadenie sa poskytuje z doplniteľným sieťovým káblom, ktorý obsahuje integrovanú bezpečnostnú uzemňovaciu vodič určený na zapojenie do uzemnenej bezpečnostnej zásuvky.
 - Sieťový kábel nemeňteajte za iný, ktorý neboli dodaný ako schválený typ. Nepoužívajte adapter na pripojenie k 2-vodičovej zásuvke. Preusťte tieto kontinuitu uzemňovacieho vodiča.
 - Použitie uzemňovacieho vodiča so zariadením sa vyžaduje v rámci bezpečnostnej certifikácie. Úpravy alebo nesprávne používanie môžu predstavovať nebezpečenstvo zasiahnutia elektrickým prúdom, čo môže viesť k vážnemu zraneniu alebo smrti.
 - V prípade otázok ohľadom inštalácie sa pred pripojením zariadenia obráťte na kvalifikovaného elektrikára alebo zariadenia.
 - Ochranné uzemnenie je zabezpečené uvedeným AC adaptérom. Inštalácia v budove by mala zabezpečiť prísľušnú záložnú ochranu pred skratovaním.
 - Zaštrňovanie a modifikácie musia byť nainštalované v súlade s miestnymi štátnymi pravidlami a nariadeniami pre elektrikoinstalačie.

Vyhľadanie o vystavení ožiareniu

- Toto zariadenie sa musí nstaloavať a obsluhovať tak, aby bola vzdialenosť medzi žiarikom a vašim telom minimálne 20 cm.

- Tento vysielateľ nesmie byť umiestnený ani sa nesmie obsluhovať spoločne so žiadosťou inu antenu alebo vysielateľ.

Prevádzkové frekvencie pásma (MHz):	13.56	2400-2483.5
Max. VF výstupný výkon:	≤ 8.73 dbm	≤ 20 dbm

Vyhľadanie o zhode

Spoločnosť UBIQUITI týmto prehlasuje, že toto zariadenie UA-Intercom spĺňa základné požiadavky a ďalšie príslušné ustanovenia smernice 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Softvérové zariadenie nemusí ovplyvniť zhodu s požiadavkami smernice o rádiových zariadeniach (RED), čo a ani v prípade, že sa softvér zmení alebo vymení. Plné znenie vyhlásenia o zhode EU a podrobné informácie o súde sú k dispozícii na nasledujúcej internetovej adrese: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Holandsko

Предупреждения за безопасност (ако са приложими)

- Прочетете, спазвайте и съхранявайте тези инструкции.
 - Обрънете внимание на всички предупреждения.
 - Използвайте само приспособления/аксесоариите, посочени от производителя.
- ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ:** При липса на правилна вентилация има опасност от възникване на пожар. За осигуряване на подходящ въздушен поток за свързване разстояние от поне 20 мм от вентилационните отвори.
- ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ:** За намаляване на риска от пожар или токов удар не излагайте продукта на дъжд или влага.
- ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ:** Не използвайте продукта на места, които могат да попаднат под вода.
- ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ:** Избягвайте използването на продукта по време на гръмотевична буря. Може да има риск от дистанционен токов удар от светкавица.

Информация за електрическа безопасност (ако е приложимо)

- Изискванията за напрежение, честота и ток, посочени на етикета на производителя, следва да бъдат спазвани. Създаване към източника на захранване, различни от посочените, може да доведе до нецелъсна работа, повреждане на оборудването или опасност от пожар в случай на неспазване на ограниченията.
- Оборудването има част, изискваща обслужване от оператор. Сервизно обслужване трябва да се извършва само от квалифицирани техници.
- Това оборудване е снабдено с подвижен захранващ кабел, който има интегриран защитен заземителен проводник, предназначен за свързване към заземен предпазен изход. А не подменяйте захранващ кабел с кабел, различен от предоставения одобрен тип. Никога не използвайте прекошен щепсел за свързване към 2-проводников изход, тъй като това ще компрометира заземяването.
- Сертификатът за безопасност на оборудването налага използване на неметален проводник, като модификацията или неправилната му употреба може да създаде опасност от токов удар, който да доведе до сериозно нараняване или смърт.
- Свържете се с квалифициран електротехник или с производителя, ако имате въпроси относно монтажа, преди да свържете оборудването.
- Заштитното заземяване се осигурява от посочения производителски адаптер. Сградната талпаца следва да е осигурена с подходяща резервна защита от късо съединение.
- Заштитните етикети трябва да бъдат инсталирани в съответствие с местни национални правила и регламенти за окабеляване.

Декларация за излагане на радиация

- Това оборудване трябва да се монтира и експлоатира на минимално разстояние от 20 см между излъчвателя и вашето тяло.

- Този предавател не трябва да бъде позициониран до или експлоатиран заедно с друг антени или предаватели.

Работна честота (MHz):	13.56	2400-2483.5
Максимална излъчвана радиочестота мощност:	≤ 8.73 dbm	≤ 20 dbm

Декларация за съответствие

С настоящото UBIQUITI декларира, че това устройство, UA-Intercom, съответства на съответните изисквания и другите приложими предписания на Директивите 2014/53/ЕС, 2014/30/ЕС, 2014/35/ЕС. Устройството има код на версия, който не може да повлияе върху съответствието с Директивата за радиосъоръженията (RED) дори ако бъде променен или подменен. Пълният текст на ЕС Декларацията за съответствие и подробна информация за съответствието е налична на следния интернет адрес: ui.com/compliance

УБИQUITИ Интернешънъл Холдинг Б.В. (Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.) Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Нидерландия

Sikkerhedsmeddelelser (hvis relevant)

- Læs, følg og gem disse anvisninger.
 - Vær opmærksom på alle advarsler.
 - Anvend kun tilslutninger/tillbehør der er specificeret af fabrikanten.
- ADVARSEL:** Utilstrækkelig ventilation kan forårsage brandfare. Hold mindst 20 mm frit rum ved siden af ventilationshullerne for at opnå tilstrækkelig luftstrømning.
- ADVARSEL:** For at reducere risikoen for elektrisk stød, udsæt ikke dette produkt for regn eller fugt.
- ADVARSEL:** Brug ikke dette produkt på steder, hvor det kan komme under vand.
- ADVARSEL:** Undgå at bruge dette produkt i tordenvej. Der kan være en svag risiko for elektrisk stød fra lynnedslag.

Elektrisk sikkerhedsinformation (hvis relevant)

- Kravene til spænding, frekvens og strøm oplyst på produktetiketten skal overholdes. Tilslutning til en anden strømkilde end den specificerede kan resultere i ukorrekt drift, beskadigelse af udstyret eller udgøre en brandfare. Hvis kravene ikke overholdes.
- Der er ingen dele inde i dette udstyr, der skal vedligeholdes af brugeren. Der må kun udføres service af en kvalificeret tekniker.
- Dette udstyr er forsynet med en afslægtet ledning, som har en integreret sikkerhedsledning beregnet til tilslutning til en jordet sikkerhedsstikkontakt.
 - Udskift ikke netledningen med en, der ikke er af den medfølgende, godkendte type. Brug aldrig et adapterstik til tilslutning til en ikke-jordet stikkontakt, da dette vil afbryde jordforbindelsen.
 - Udstyret kræver brug af jordkabel, som en del af sikkerheds-certificeringen, da ændringer eller forkert brug eller kan medføre risiko for elektrisk stød, der kan resultere i alvorlig personskade eller død.
 - Kontakt en kvalificeret elektriker eller fabrikanten, hvis der er spørgsmål om installationen, inden udstyret tilsluttes.
 - Den listede AC-adapter har beskyttelsesjerd. Byggnadsinstallatøren skal give passende back-up med en kortslutningsbeskyttelse.
 - Beskyttende bonding skal udføres i overensstemmelse med lokale, nationale regler og forskrifter for montering.

Erklæring om strålingseksponering

- Dette udstyr skal monteres og betjenes med en afstand på mindst 20 cm mellem dig og udstyret.

- Denne sender må ikke placeres sammen med, eller drives sammen med en anden antenne eller sender.

Driftsfrekvens (MHz):	13.56	2400-2483.5
Maks. RF-udgangseffekt:	≤ 8.73 dbm	≤ 20 dbm

Overensstemmelseserklæring

Hiermed erklærer UBIQUITI, at denne enhed, UA-Intercom, er i overensstemmelse med de væsentlige krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiverne 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Enhetens programvara kan ikke påvirke overensstemmelsen med RED, selvom softwaren ændres eller udskiftes. Den fulde tekst af EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen og detaljerede overensstemmelsesinformation er tilgængelig på følgende internetadresse: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Holland

Merknader for sikkerhet (dersom instruksjonen)

- Læs, følg og behold denne instruksjonen.
 - Følg alle advarsler.
 - Bruk kun dele/tillbehør som er spesifisert av produsenten.
- ADVARSEL:** Ved å ikke sørge for tilstrekkelig ventilasjon kan man forårsake brandfare. Hold minst 20 mm klaring ved siden av ventilasjons hullene for tilstrekkelig luftstrøm.
- ADVARSEL:** For å redusere risikoen for brann eller elektrisk stot, må produktet ikke utsettes for regn eller fuktighet.
- ADVARSEL:** Ikke bruk dette produktet på steder som kan havne nedi vann.
- ADVARSEL:** Unngå å bruke dette produktet under tordenvejr. Det kan være en liten risiko for et elektrisk stot oppstår ved kontakt med lyn.

Informasjon om elektrisk sikkerhet (dersom aktuelt)

- Overholdelse av angitt med hensyn til krav for spenning, frekvens og strøm angivet på produsentens etikett. Tilkobling til en annen strømkilde enn den som er spesifisert kan føre til feil drift, beskadigelse av utrustningen eller utløsning av brandfare. Hvis kravene ikke følges.
- Det er ingen deler på innsiden av dette systemet som kan repareres av brukeren. Service skal utføres av en kvalifisert servicetekniker.
- Enheten er utstyrt med en avtakbar strømledning som har en integrert jordet ledning for sikkerhet, og er beregnet for tilkobling til et jordet stikk.
 - Ikke bytt ut strømledningen med en strømledning som ikke er godkjent slik den medfølgende godkjente typen. Bruk aldri en adapterplugg til å koble til til et jordet stikkontakt, da dette vil bryte jordledningen.
 - Utrustet krever bruk av jordet ledning som en del av sikkerhets-sertifiseringen, og modifisering eller feil bruk kan gi utførelse som kan resultere i alvorlig personskade eller død.
 - Hvis det er spørsmål om installasjonen, bør du koble til utstyret, må du kontakte en kvalifisert elektriker eller produsenten.
 - Beskyttende jording leveres av oppført AC-adapter. Byggnadsinstallasjonen skal gi en hensiktsmessig sikring for kortslutning.
 - Beskyttende bindelemme må installeres i samsvar med lokale og nasjonale ledningsregler og forskrifter.

Erklæring om strålingseksponering

- Dette udstyr må ikke installeres og brukes med en minimums afstand på 20 cm mellem dig og udstyret.

- Denne senderen må ikke sammenlignes eller fungerer sammen med noen anden antenne eller sender.

Driftsfrekvens (MHz):	13.56	2400-2483.5
Maks. RF utgangseffekt:	≤ 8.73 dbm	≤ 20 dbm

Samsvarserklæring

Hiermed erklærer UBIQUITI at denne enheden, UA-Intercom, er i samsvar med de grunnleggende krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktivene 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU. Enheten har en programvare som ikke kan påvirke samsvar med RED, selv om programvaren endres eller erstattes. Den fuldstendige teksten til EU-samsvarserklæringen og detaljert samsvarsinformasjon er tilgjengelig på følgende internet-adresse: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Nederland

Safety Notices (if applicable)

- Read, follow, and keep these instructions.
 - Heed all warnings.
 - Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.
- WARNING:** Failure to provide proper ventilation may cause fire hazard. Keep at least 20 mm of clearance next to the ventilation holes for adequate airflow.
- WARNING:** To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this product to rain or moisture.
- WARNING:** Do not use this product in location that can be submerged by water.
- WARNING:** Avoid using this product during an electrical storm. There may be a remote risk of electric shock from lightning.

Electrical Safety Information (if applicable)

- Compliance is required with respect to voltage, frequency, and current requirements indicated on the manufacturer's label. Connection to a different power source than those specified may result in improper operation, damage to the equipment, or pose a fire hazard if the limitations are not followed.
- There are no operator serviceable parts inside this equipment. Service should be provided only by a qualified service technician.
- This equipment is provided with a detachable power cord which has an integral safety ground wire intended for connection to a grounded safety outlet.
 - Do not substitute the power cord with one that is not the provided approved type. Never use an adapter plug to connect to a 2-wire outlet as this will defeat the continuity of the grounding wire.
 - The equipment requires the use of the ground wire as a part of the safety certification, modification or misuse can provide a shock hazard that can result in serious injury or death.
 - Contact a qualified electrician or the manufacturer if there are questions about the installation prior to connecting the equipment.
 - Protective earthing is provided by Listed AC adapter. Building installation shall provide a appropriate short-circuit backup protection.
 - Protective bonding must be installed in accordance with local national wiring rules and regulations.

Compliance information is available at the following internet address: ui.com/compliance

Ubiquiti International Holding B.V.
Ekkersrijt 3102, Son, Holland

Avisos de segurança (se aplicável)

- Leia, siga e guarde estas instruções.
 - Preste atenção a todos os avisos.
 - Utilize apenas acessórios/especificados pelo fabricante.
- AVISO:** A incapacidade de fornecer a ventilação adequada pode provocar risco de incêndio. Mantenha, pelo menos, 20 mm de distância dos orifícios de ventilação para obter o fluxo de ar adequado.
- AVISO:** Para reduzir o risco de incêndio ou choques elétricos, não exponha este produto à chuva ou à humidade.
- AVISO:** não utilize este produto em locais onde possa ficar submerso por água.
- AVISO:** evite utilizar este produto durante trovoadas. Existe o risco reduzido de choques elétricos provocados por relâmpagos.

Informações sobre segurança elétrica (se